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Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            11.38   1.9  1  778   
  2 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            11.53   1.1  4  746   
  3 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   11.70   1.9  1  711   
  4 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             11.94   1.1  4  663   
  5 King, Zach                12 Portland                 11.97  -3.0  2  657   
  6 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          12.02   1.9  1  647   
  7 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            12.31  -3.0  2  591   
  8 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           12.33   1.1  4  588   
  8 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    12.33   0.8  3  588   
 10 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   12.46   0.8  3  563   
 11 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             12.51  -3.0  2  554   
 12 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         13.09   0.8  3  453   
  
Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   51.18   2  761   
  2 King, Zach                12 Portland                 52.86   1  688   
  3 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            52.95   2  684   
  4 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            53.11   2  677   
  5 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          53.64   1  655   
  6 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   54.56   1  617   
  7 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             55.12   2  594   
  8 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             55.47   2  580   
  9 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    55.87   1  564   
 10 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            56.83   2  527   
 11 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           57.41   1  506   
 12 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         58.76   1  456   
  
Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I A-AA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                  4:42.68   664   
  2 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt          4:53.97   595   
  3 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington        4:54.20   594   
  4 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                 4:56.62   579   
  5 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt          4:59.48   563   
  6 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                 5:00.15   559   
  7 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.           5:00.21   559   
  8 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian       5:09.95   504   
  9 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton           5:11.59   495   
 10 King, Zach                12 Portland               5:18.62   457   
 11 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central         5:53.46   291   
 12 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt          5:57.51   274   
  
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            16.17  -1.5  1  714   
  2 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   16.38  -1.5  1  691   
  3 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          16.84  -3.9  3  641   
  4 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            17.92  -1.5  1  532   
  5 King, Zach                12 Portland                 17.94  -3.9  3  530   
  6 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            17.95  -3.2  2  529   
  7 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   18.38  -3.9  3  488   
  8 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    18.75  -2.1  4  455   
  9 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             18.89  -3.2  2  442   
 10 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         18.95  -2.1  4  437   
 11 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             19.27  -3.2  2  409   
 12 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           20.29  -2.1  4  327   
  
Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            1.93m    6-04.00  740   
  2 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            1.88m    6-02.00  696   
  3 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  4 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  5 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  5 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  7 King, Zach                12 Portland                 1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  9 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   1.57m    5-01.75  441   
  9 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          1.57m    5-01.75  441   
  9 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    1.57m    5-01.75  441   
 12 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           1.47m    4-09.75  367   
  
Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            3.51m   11-06.25  485   
  1 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             3.51m   11-06.25  485   
  3 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   3.35m   10-11.75  444   
  3 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          3.35m   10-11.75  444   
  5 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  5 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  5 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  8 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  9 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            2.90m    9-06.25  333   
 10 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            2.74m    8-11.75  296   
 10 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           2.74m    8-11.75  296   
 12 King, Zach                12 Portland                 2.03m    6-08.00  145   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt            6.41m   NWI  21-00.50  677   
  2 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt            6.15m   NWI  20-02.25  619   
  3 King, Zach                12 Portland                 6.04m   NWI  19-09.75  595   
  4 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt            5.96m   NWI  19-06.75  578   
  5 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                   5.83m   NWI  19-01.50  550   
  6 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          5.77m   NWI  18-11.25  537   
  7 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton             5.70m   NWI  18-08.50  523   
  8 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.             5.58m   NWI  18-03.75  498   
  9 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           5.23m   NWI  17-02.00  427   
 10 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   5.18m   NWI  17-00.00  417   
 11 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    5.13m   NWI  16-10.00  407   
 12 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         4.93m   NWI  16-02.25  369   
  
Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt         46-08.50   NWI    14.23m  816   
  2 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt         44-06.50   NWI    13.57m  736   
  3 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                41-05.50   NWI    12.63m  626   
  4 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt         40-02.50   NWI    12.25m  583   
  5 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.          39-11.50   NWI    12.17m  574   
  6 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington       39-05.00   NWI    12.01m  556   
  7 King, Zach                12 Portland              39-03.00   NWI    11.96m  550   
  8 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton          38-01.50   NWI    11.62m  513   
  9 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central        37-04.50   NWI    11.39m  489   
 10 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian      37-02.50   NWI    11.34m  484   
 11 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                 36-07.00   NWI    11.15m  464   
 12 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                36-01.00   NWI    10.99m  448   
  
Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton            13.17m   43-02.50  678   
  2 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt           12.75m   41-10.00  652   
  3 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt           11.54m   37-10.50  579   
  4 King, Zach                12 Portland                11.48m   37-08.00  575   
  5 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.            10.92m   35-10.00  541   
  6 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt           10.73m   35-02.50  530   
  7 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                  10.67m   35-00.25  526   
  8 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington          9.96m   32-08.25  483   
  9 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central           9.89m   32-05.50  479   
 10 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                   9.25m   30-04.25  441   
 11 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                    8.95m   29-04.50  423   
 12 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian         8.75m   28-08.50  411   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Joyner, Michael           12 Raleigh Egypt           41.02m     134-07  685   
  2 Osborne, Brad             12 Elizabethton            38.61m     126-08  636   
  3 Barnett, Jake             10 McMinn Central          32.94m     108-01  523   
  4 Mounts, Sean              12 Anderson Co.            31.17m     102-03  488   
  5 Smith, Elisha             10 Raleigh Egypt           29.90m      98-01  462   
  6 Souder, John              11 F.R.A.                  28.96m      95-00  444   
  7 Hayes, Taron              10 Raleigh Egypt           28.63m      93-11  438   
  8 Ruark, Robert                F.R.A.                  27.25m      89-05  411   
  9 Jones, Stephen             9 B.T. Washington         25.98m      85-03  386   
 10 King, Zach                12 Portland                25.02m      82-01  367   
 11 Anderson, Brent           12 Gibbs                   24.89m      81-08  365   
 12 Gilley, Nate              10 Chatt. Christian        24.33m      79-10  354   
  



Men Decathlon D-I A-AA 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Joyner, Michael                      11.53    6.41m   12.75m    1.93m    52.95         16.17 44-06.50   41.02m    3.51m  4:59 
    Raleigh Egypt                       w: 1.1  21-00.5    41-10     6-04                w: -1.5   13.57m   134-07 11-06.25 
    12 Team Points: 10           6682    (746)    (677)    (652)    (740)    (684) 3499    (714)    (736)    (685)    (485)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Souder, John                         11.70    5.83m   10.67m    1.63m    51.18         16.38 41-05.50   28.96m    3.35m  5:00 
    Franklin Road Aca.                  w: 1.9  19-01.5 35-00.25  5-04.25                w: -1.5   12.63m    95-00 10-11.75 
    11 Team Points: 8            5800    (711)    (550)    (526)    (488)    (761) 3036    (691)    (626)    (444)    (444)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Osborne, Brad                        11.94    5.70m   13.17m    1.78m    55.47         18.89 38-01.50   38.61m    3.20m  5:11 
    Elizabethton                        w: 1.1  18-08.5  43-02.5     5-10                w: -3.2   11.62m   126-08    10-06 
    12 Team Points: 6            5546    (663)    (523)    (678)    (610)    (580) 3054    (442)    (513)    (636)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Smith, Elisha                        12.31    5.96m   11.54m    1.68m    56.83         17.95 46-08.50   29.90m    2.74m  4:53 
    Raleigh Egypt                      w: -3.0 19-06.75  37-10.5     5-06                w: -3.2   14.23m    98-01  8-11.75 
    10 Team Points: 5            5501    (591)    (578)    (579)    (528)    (527) 2803    (529)    (816)    (462)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Hayes, Taron                         11.38    6.15m   10.73m    1.88m    53.11         17.92 40-02.50   28.63m    2.90m  5:57 
    Raleigh Egypt                       w: 1.9 20-02.25  35-02.5     6-02                w: -1.5   12.25m    93-11  9-06.25 
    10 Team Points: 4            5460    (778)    (619)    (530)    (696)    (677) 3300    (532)    (583)    (438)    (333)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Jones, Stephen                       12.02    5.77m    9.96m    1.57m    53.64         16.84 39-05.00   25.98m    3.35m  4:54 
    B.T. Washington                     w: 1.9 18-11.25 32-08.25  5-01.75                w: -3.9   12.01m    85-03 10-11.75 
    9 Team Points: 3             5384    (647)    (537)    (483)    (441)    (655) 2763    (641)    (556)    (386)    (444)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Mounts, Sean                         12.51    5.58m   10.92m    1.73m    55.12         19.27 39-11.50   31.17m    3.51m  5:00 
    Anderson Co.                       w: -3.0 18-03.75    35-10     5-08                w: -3.2   12.17m   102-03 11-06.25 
    12 Team Points: 2            5271    (554)    (498)    (541)    (569)    (594) 2756    (409)    (574)    (488)    (485)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 King, Zach                           11.97    6.04m   11.48m    1.63m    52.86         17.94 39-03.00   25.02m    2.03m  5:18 
    Portland                           w: -3.0 19-09.75    37-08  5-04.25                w: -3.9   11.96m    82-01     6-08 
    12 Team Points: 1            5052    (657)    (595)    (575)    (488)    (688) 3003    (530)    (550)    (367)    (145)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Ruark, Robert                        12.46    5.18m    9.25m    1.57m    54.56         18.38 36-01.00   27.25m    3.20m  4:56 
    Franklin Road Aca.                  w: 0.8    17-00 30-04.25  5-01.75                w: -3.9   10.99m    89-05    10-06 
                                 4811    (563)    (417)    (441)    (441)    (617) 2479    (488)    (448)    (411)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Anderson, Brent                      12.33    5.13m    8.95m    1.57m    55.87         18.75 36-07.00   24.89m    3.20m  4:42 
    Gibbs                               w: 0.8    16-10  29-04.5  5-01.75                w: -2.1   11.15m    81-08    10-06 
    12                           4777    (588)    (407)    (423)    (441)    (564) 2423    (455)    (464)    (365)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Gilley, Nate                         13.09    4.93m    8.75m    1.68m    58.76         18.95 37-02.50   24.33m    3.05m  5:09 
    Chatt. Christian                    w: 0.8 16-02.25  28-08.5     5-06                w: -2.1   11.34m    79-10    10-00 
    10                           4365    (453)    (369)    (411)    (528)    (456) 2217    (437)    (484)    (354)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 12 Barnett, Jake                        12.33    5.23m    9.89m    1.47m    57.41         20.29 37-04.50   32.94m    2.74m  5:53 
    McMinn Central                      w: 1.1    17-02  32-05.5  4-09.75                w: -2.1   11.39m   108-01  8-11.75 
    10                           4293    (588)    (427)    (479)    (367)    (506) 2367    (327)    (489)    (523)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  


